Competition	Pease Medal and Pease Coronation Cup
Eligibility:	Male Full Members; Male Juniors
Format:	The Pease Medal is an 18 hole gross strokeplay event played using scores from the first round. The Pease Coronation Cup is a 36 hole nett strokeplay event, with both rounds played on the same day. Players can optionally choose to play one round only.
No. of Holes	18
Tees:	Men: White tees
Handicap Limit:	Men: Handicap Index of 54. Male Juniors with Course Handicap of 28 or less are eligible to play.
Handicap Allowance:	There is no Handicap Allowance for the Pease Medal. Playing Handicap for the Pease Coronation Cup is 95% of Course handicap. Tables are available to help with the calculation: White tee playing handicap
Handicap Qualifying Competition:	Yes
Entry Fee:	The entrance fee is one £3 charge which covers entry to both competitions, with separate optional £1 twos and 50p back 9 sweeps for round 1 and round 2.
Prizes:	The player with the best gross score in the first round will be presented with the Pease Medal and a replica scorecard at the Men's Trophy Presentation on November 17th. The player with the best net score over 36 holes will be presented with the Pease Coronation Cup and a replica scorecard at the Men's Trophy Presentation on November 17th. For the Pease Medal: The players with the lowest gross scores will be awarded vouchers available to spend in the Pro's shop. For the Pease Coronation Cup: The players with the lowest nett 36 hole scores will be awarded vouchers available to spend in the Pro Shop.
Additional Info	Before each of the two rounds: Sign in using the terminal in the Pro Shop or Trolley shed making sure you attach the printed label to your card. After each round: ALWAYS enter your score using the new terminal in the clubhouse and ALWAYS put your signed scorecard in the box in the clubhouse. In the event of a tie in the 36 hole Pease Coronation Cup, the winner is decided by the lowest 2nd round, then best back 9, then last 6, 3, 1.
	Any questions: ask in Pro Shop or email: competitions@cityofnewcastlegolfclub.com